

## بلديم مستحكم-پنجاب مستحكم

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE GOJRA LG NO. 35301

Email: mcgojratts/a/gmail.com Ph. No. 0469200082

No. 1574-76 Date. 17-2-23

## LETTER OF AWARD

To

Mr. Sheraz Ahmad Project Director M/s Ch Abdul Ghafoor Goheer Ward No.09 Near Rescue 1122 Shahkot, District Nankana Sahib, Punjab.

Subject: -

IMPROVEMENT AND REHABILITATION OF ROADS AND CHOWKS IN MC GOJRA "(P-3) SAMMUNDARI, HUSSNIA COLONY, ANSAR COLONY ROAD AND (P-4) CHEMINI PEER ROAD".

- 1. This is with reference to your bid submitted on 13-01-2023 for execution of subject scheme after completing the process of bidding.
- 2. Your firm (M/s Ch Abdul Ghafoor Goheer Ward No.09 Near Rescue 1122 Shahkot, District Nankana Sahib, Punjab.) has been declared as "Successful Bidder" for Improvement and Rehabilitation of Roads and Chowks in MC Gojra "(P-3) sammundari, Hussnia Colony, Ansar Colony Road and (P-4) Chemini Peer Road" under World Bank funded "Punjab Cites Program" being technically responsive and lowest evaluated bidder.
- 3. After detailed evaluation by applying arithmetic check as per IB clause 27 in bidding documents rates quoted by your firm is **4.12** % **above** than the estimated cost but within permissible limit evaluated by JERS Consultancy (Pvt.).
- 4. Municipal Committee Gojra hereby accepts the bid of your firm as per following details.

Description of Work	Estimated Amount (Pak. Rupees)	Bid Quoted Amount (Pak Rupees)	Work period
Improvement and Rehabilitation of Roads and Chowks in MC Gojra "(P-3) sammundari, Hussnia Colony, Ansar Colony Road and (P-4) Chemini Peer Road".  (As per scope of work and terms & conditions prescribed in the bidding documents)	Rs. 129,910,902/- (Rupees. One Hundred Twenty-nine Million Nine Hundred Ten Thousand Nine Hundred and Two)	Rs. 135,263,696/- (Rupees. One hundred thirty-five million two hundred sixty-three thousand and six hundred ninety-six)	04- Months.

The total bid price (herein after referred to as "Total Contract price" shall be governed for the completion of the entire work related to the project as per terms and conditions set forth in the bidding documents, BOQ Specifications. Drawings, addendums and the contract of the subject project.

Performance Security @ 10% of the total contract price amounting to Rs. 135,263,696/-(Rupees. One hundred thirty-five million two hundred sixty-three thousand six hundred ninety-six only) Shall be submitted by your firm in shape of Call Deposit or Bank Guarantee in favor of Municipal Committee Gojra "for a period of 07- months (03-month after completion of work) The performance security must be issued by a scheduled bank operating in Pakistan as per specimen provided in Bidding Documents.

- 7. The work shall be carried out by you strictly in accordance with the scope of work as well as other terms and conditions as given in the bidding documents.
- 8. The Contract Agreement will be executed on Rs. 10,000/- stamp paper as per specimen provided in bidding documents.
- After 04-month late delivery charges (LDC) 0.1% per day will be charged of the contract award amount
- 10. If the forgoing is acceptable to you please sign and return the duplicate copy of this letter of Award in token of your acceptance and depute your authorized representative to execute a formal contract agreement with Municipal Committee Gojra at the earliest please.

Chief Officer Municipal Committee Gojra.

C.C.

- 1. The Administrator, Municipal Committee Gojra.
- 2. The Municipal Officer (I), Municipal Committee Gojra.

Received Agreed & Accepted

Sheraz Ahmad

M/s Ch Abdul Ghafoor Goheer	
Ward No.09 Near Rescue 1122 Shahi	kot,
District Nankana Sahib, Punjab	

ranic.	
Signature:	
Stamped:	Government Contractor Ward No.9 Lahore Faisalabad Road Shahkot Distt: Nankana Sahib
Dated:	18-02-23



Description : CONTRACT - 22A(a)(v)
First Party : Chaudhary Abdul Ghafe

First Party : Chaudhary Abdul Ghafoor [35403-1169020-7]
Second Party : Municipal Committee Gojra [30000-0000000-0]

Agent : Abdul Manan [33301-6290971-9]
Stamp Duty Paid by : Municipal Committee Gojra [30000-000000-0]

Issue Date : 22-Feb-2023, 03:36:05 PM
Paid Through Challan : 202302E72267E0F9
Amount in Words : Ten Thousand Rupees Only

## GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE GOJRA CONTRACT AGREEMENT

NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents after incorporating addenda / Clarification as agreed or otherwise, if any, except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Contract,

Sr.No	Description of Work	Contract Price (PKR)
	Improvement and Rehabilitation of Roads and Chowks in MC Gojra "(P-3) sammundari, Hussnia Colony, Ansar Colony Road and (P-4) Chemini Peer Road" (As per Specifications and terms & conditions prescribed in the bidding documents and technically sanctioned estimate)	135,263,696/-

- (a) The Contract Agreement;
- (b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- (c) The completed Form of Bid;
- (d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid);
- (e) The Particular Conditions of Contract Part II;
- (f) The General Conditions Part I;
- (g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid);
- (h) The completed Appendices to Bid (B, C, E to O);
- (i) The Drawings;
- (j) The Specifications.
- (k) (any other)





- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works as per.

Provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

Signature of the Contractor

M/S Ch. Abdul Ghainor Goheer

Government Contractor
Ward No.9 Lahore Faisalabad Road
Ward No.9 Lahore F